42 1410 Other Noncurrent Asset 2,029,010 (532,615) 1.496,395 1,496,395 0 1,496,395 0.452425 0.547575 677,007 819,388
43 2003 TPUC - Short Term 41,840 41,840 8,093 49,933 (49,933) 0 0.335870 0.664130 0 0
44 2005 Telecommunications Plant Adjustment 140,872 140,872 140,872 0 140,872 0.335870 0.664130 47,315 93,557
45 4040 Customer Deposits (31,766) (31,766) (31,766) 0 (31,766) 0.335870 0.664130 (10,669) (21,097)

46 MISC Other Credit Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0.335870 0.664130 0 0

47 Net Investment 19.442.492 (830.663) 18,611.829 1.236,215 19,848.044 (3,586,978) 16,261,066 5.269 945 10,991.121

48 Cash Working Oapital 247,363 247,363 247,363 (51.241) 196,103 89.775 106,328

49 Total Rate Base $19,689,855 . ($830,663) $18,859,192 $1,236.215 $20.095.407 ($3,638,219) $16,457,169 $5,359.720 $11,097.449

BLUE VALLEY TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Schedule A_2
DOCKET NO. 20-BLVT-218-KSF

STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

A B C D E F G H I J
Applicant Staff Staff Staff Staff Staff Staff Staff Total Staff

Line ProForma Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Staff Adjusted
No. Acct Description Rate Base No. I No.2 No.3 No.4 No. 5 No. 6 No. 7 Adjustments Rate Base

 *
2110.000 Land $47,705 ($7,441) ($7,441) $40,264

2 2110.000.5 Land-O&W 4.731 (738) (738) 3,993
3 2110.100 Motor Vehicles 479,637 (129,846) (129,846) 349,791

4 2110.100.5 MotorVehicles-O&W 0 0 0
5 2110.500 Other Work Equipment 1,223,920 (565,251) 12,673 (552,578) 671,342
6 2110.600 Buildings 1,160,412 (172,149) 7,488 (164,661) 995,751

7 2110.600.5 Buildings - O&W 0 0
8 2110.800 Office Equipment 55,233 (20,905) (20,905) 34,328
9 2110.850 Company Communications Equipment 314.976 (123,776) (123,776) 191,200

10 2110,850.5 Company Communications Equipment - O&W 44.285 (12,199) (12,199) 32,086

11 2110.900 General Purpose Computers 341.690 (128,840) 1,634 (127,206) 214,484

12 Total General Support Facilities 3,672,589 (1.161,145) 0 21.795 0 0 0 0 (1,139,350) 2,533,239

13 2210.200 Digital Electronic Switching 842.707 0 842,707

14 2210.200.5 Digital Electronic Switching - O&W 23,116 0 23,116
15 2230.300 Circuit Equipment 994,366 0 994,366

16 2230.300.5 Circuit Equipment w O&W 123,535 0 123,535
17 2230.400 Subscriber Carrier Equipment 3,953,265 316 316 3,953,581

18 2230.400.5 Subscriber Carrier Equipment w O&W 1,649,417 (1) (1) 1,649,416
19 2230.500 Toll Carrier Equipment 999,180 0 999,180
20 2230.500.5 Toll Carrier Equipment - O&W 128,664 0 128,664
21 2230.600 Lightwave Equipment 451,905 0 451,905

22 Total Central Office Equipment 9,166,155 0 0 315 0 0 0 0 315 9,166,470

23 2351 Public Telephone Euqipment 0 0 0

24 Total Info Orig/Term Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 2410.000 Aerial Cable 94,235 0 94,235
26 2410.200 Buried Cable 20,818,217 (1,760) (1,760) 20,816,457
27 2410.200.5 Buried Cable-O&W 799,259 0 799,259
28 2410.210 Buried Cable - Fiber 10,277,461 (40,399) (40,399) 10,237,062
29 2410.210.5 Buried Cable-Fiber- O&W 8,736,717 0 8,736,717
30 2410.300 Buried Cable Drops & Protectors 304,996 1,105 1,105 306,101
31 2410.300.5 Buried Cable Drops & Protectors - O&W 276,269 1,221 1,221 275,048

32 Total Cable and Wire Facilities 41,307,154 0 0 (42,275) 0 0 0 0 (42,275) 41,264.879

33 2681 Capitalized Lease 3,150,311 (445,163) (445,163) 2,705,148

34 2690 Intangibles Organization 1,104 0 1.104

35 Gross Telephone Plant 57,297,313 (1,161,145) (445,163) (20,165) 0 0 0 0 (1,626,473) 55,670.840

36 3100 Accumulated Depreciation (37,854,884) 1,124,496 (292,104) (2,739,026) (1,906,634) (39,761,518)
37 3400 Accumulated Amortization 1.301,513 0 1.301.513

38 Net Telephone Plant 18,140,916 (36,649) (737,267) (20,165) (2,739,026) 0 0 0 (3,533,107) 14,607,809

39 1220 Materials and Supplies 51,694 (3,938) (3,938) 47,756
40 1402 RTB Stock 0 0 0
41 1403 Goodwill 0 0 0
42 1403 Accumulated Amort-GoodwHl 1,496,395 0 1,496,395
43 2003 TPUC - Short Term 49,933 (49,933) (49,933) 0
44 2005 Telecommunications Plant Adjustment 140,872 0 140,872
45 4040 Customer Deposits (31,766) 0 (31,766)
46 MISC Other Credit Accounts 0 0 0

47 Net Investment 19,848,044 (36,649) (737,267) (20,165) (2,739,026) (49,933) (3,938) 0 (3,586,978) 16,261,066

48 Cash Working Capital 247.363 51,241 51,241 196,122

49 Total Rate Base $20.095,407 ($36.649) ($737.267) ($20,165) ($2,739,026) ($49,933) ($3,938) ($51,241) ($3,638,219) $16,457.188

Line
No. Description

BLUE VALLEY TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
DOCKET NO. 20-BLVT-218-KSF

STAFF CASH WORKING CAPITAL AS ADJUSTED
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

A
Applicant
Proforma
Balance

B

Staff
Adjustments

C
Staff

Adjusted
Balance

D

Interstate

E

Intrastate
* * * * * * *

Total Operating Expenses $9,562,721

2 Less: Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 3,713,240